

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP1965

Polycarbonate containers GN 1/9 - clear - height 65mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polycarbonate Containers GN 1/9 - Clear - Height 65mm

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Polycarbonate Containers GN 1/9. These durable containers are designed for professional kitchen use, offering exceptional strength, clarity, and resistance to impact. Ideal for storage, transportation, and display of various food items, these containers adhere to commercial-grade standards, ensuring safety and reliability.

2. Safety Information

- Food Safety Compliance: The polycarbonate material is BPA-free and safe for food contact, following EU food safety regulations.
- Hot Liquid Safety: Do not expose containers to extreme temperature changes. They can handle temperatures up to 100°C but should not be placed directly on heat sources or open flames.
- Impact Resistance: Despite being tough, polycarbonate can crack or shatter under extreme impact conditions. Always handle with care.
- Cleaning: Use only approved cleaning agents to prevent damage to the material. Avoid abrasive cleaners and scrubbers that can scratch.
- Storage: Do not stack containers when they are filled with heavy or hot items. Ensure that lids are securely fastened during storage to prevent spills.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: GN 1/9
- Material: Polycarbonate
- Height: 65 mm
- Dimensions: 176 x 108 x 65 mm
- Weight: 0.37 kg
- Temperature Range: -40°C to +100°C

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove Packaging: Carefully unpack the container and remove all packaging materials.
2. Inspect the Container: Check for any damage or defects before use.
3. Set in Place: Choose a stable, level surface for storage. Place the container in a cool, dry location to avoid exposure to harsh conditions.
4. Lid Placement: If applicable, place the lid securely on top, ensuring it fits correctly to prevent spills or contamination.

5. Operation

- Filling: Fill the container with food items, leaving adequate space at the top to prevent overflow.
- Lid Usage: Attach the lid firmly to maintain freshness and protect against contaminants.
- Labeling: For best practices, label the container with the date and contents, especially for perishable items.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Immediately After Use: Rinse out any food residue with warm water.
- Dishwasher Safe: Can be cleaned in a dishwasher. Place it on the top shelf.
- Manual Cleaning: Use mild soap or detergent and a soft sponge or cloth to clean the container. Rinse thoroughly with warm water.
- Avoid Harsh Chemicals: Chemical cleaners can degrade the material, use only recommended cleaning products.

7. Troubleshooting

- Persistent Stains: If stains do not come off with regular cleaning, soak the container in a diluted solution of baking soda and water before rinsing.
- Cracks or Damage: Discontinue use of any container that shows signs of cracking or significant wear to ensure safety.
- Improper Fit of Lid: Ensure the lid is properly aligned and seated on the container. If it does not fit, check for obstructions or damage to the lid or container rim.

8. Disposal

- Recycling: As polycarbonate is recyclable, check local regulations for proper disposal methods. Do not dispose of in regular trash if recycling options are available.
- Incineration: Do not incinerate as it can release harmful compounds. Follow local waste management guidelines.

9. Contact

For further inquiries, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Polycarbonate Containers GN 1/9. We appreciate your business and are committed to your satisfaction.

DE DEUTSCH

Produkt-Handbuch für Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/9 - Höhe 65 mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/9 entschieden haben. Dieser Behälter wurde entwickelt, um eine optimale Lagerung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln zu gewährleisten. Er stellt sicher, dass Ihre Produkte frisch bleiben und gleichzeitig die Hygienestandards eingehalten werden.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für die vorgesehenen Anwendungen.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Kratzer und Beschädigungen zu verhindern.
- Der Behälter ist temperaturbeständig von -40 °C bis +100 °C, verwenden Sie ihn nicht außerhalb dieses Bereichs.
- Reinigen Sie den Behälter nicht mit abrasiven Reinigungsmitteln oder scheuernden Materialien, da dies die Oberfläche beschädigen kann.
- Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem trockenen und kühlen Ort, um Materialverformungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/9
- Höhe: 65 mm
- Material: Polycarbonat
- Temperaturbereich: -40 °C bis +100 °C
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Farbe: Klar
- Abmessungen: 15,2 x 10,0 x 6,5 cm

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Der Polycarbonatbehälter ist sofort einsatzbereit.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich gereinigt wird.
- Platzieren Sie den Behälter auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche.
- Vermeiden Sie den direkten Kontakt mit heißen Oberflächen, um Schäden zu vermeiden.

5. Bedienung

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter zur Lagerung oder Präsentation von Lebensmitteln gemäß den festgelegten Temperaturen.
- Um den Behälter zu füllen, nehmen Sie die Lebensmittel mit sauberen Händen oder einem sauberen Utensil auf.
- Bedecken Sie den Behälter bei Bedarf mit einem geeigneten Deckel, um die Frische zu maximieren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder Gegenstände.
- Der Behälter kann in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden, beachten Sie jedoch die maximalen Temperaturen.
- Überprüfen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig auf Risse oder Verfärbungen, um sicherzustellen, dass er sicher bleibt.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Falls der Behälter Risse aufweist, stellen Sie die Verwendung ein und ersetzen Sie ihn.
- Verfärbungen können durch bestimmte Lebensmittel entstehen; diese können nach der Reinigung verblasen.
- Bei Fragen oder Unsicherheiten wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

- Der Polycarbonatbehälter ist nach Gebrauch recyclingfähig.
- Entsorgen Sie den Behälter entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Bewahren Sie den Behälter nicht in der Nähe von Löschmitteln oder in extremen Temperaturen auf.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/9 entschieden haben. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude bei der Nutzung!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polycarbonaat Containers GN 1/9

1. Algemene informatie

De GGM Gastro Polycarbonaat Containers GN 1/9 zijn ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en zijn ideaal voor het bewaren en serveren van voedingsmiddelen. Deze containers zijn gemaakt van hoogwaardig polycarbonaat, wat zorgt voor duurzaamheid en weerstand tegen breken.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de containers alleen voor de doeleinden waarvoor ze zijn ontworpen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen die de binnenkant van de container kunnen beschadigen.
- Bewaar de containers op een droge en koele plaats, uit de buurt van directe hittebronnen.
- Niet geschikt voor gebruik in ovens of op vuur.
- Bij breuk of zichtbare schade, verwijder de container onmiddellijk uit gebruik.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: GPCP1965
- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Afmetingen: GN 1/9
- Hoogte: 65 mm
- Transparant: Ja
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig: Ja
- Maximale temperatuur: 100°C

4. Setup en installatie

1. Plaats de container op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de container schoon en droog is voordat u deze gaat gebruiken.
3. Vul de container voorzichtig om te voorkomen dat deze omvalt.
4. Sluit de container goed af met het bijpassende deksel voor optimale versheid.

5. Gebruik

- Gebruik de container voor het opslaan van maaltijden, sauzen of ingrediënten.
- De container kan veilig worden gestapeld voor efficiënte opslag.
- Voor het beste resultaat, label de container met de datum van inwerkingstelling of het type voedsel.

6. Reiniging en onderhoud

- Reinig de container na elk gebruik met warm zeepwater.
- Gebruik geen schurende of scherpe schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Spoel de container goed af met schoon water en laat deze drogen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container verkleurd na gebruik.
Oplossing: Vermijd langdurige blootstelling aan sterke kleuren of stoffen.
- Probleem: De container lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer of het deksel correct is geplaatst en of er geen beschadigingen zijn.

8. Afvoer

- Lever de container in bij een recyclingcentrum dat plastic accepteert.
- Volg lokale richtlijnen voor het veilig afvoeren van kunststof materialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen met:

- E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Recipientes de Policarbonato GN 1/9 (Altura 65mm)

1. Información General

Los recipientes de policarbonato GN 1/9 son ideales para almacenar, transportar y servir alimentos en diversas aplicaciones gastronómicas. Fabricados con materiales de alta calidad, estos recipientes son resistentes y versátiles, perfectos para cualquier cocina profesional.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Utilizar únicamente para el almacenamiento y servicio de alimentos.
- Exposición a Calor: No exponer a fuentes directas de calor, como hornos o cerca de fuegos abiertos.
- Temperaturas Extremas: Este recipiente es apto para temperaturas de -40°C a 100°C.
- Manipulación: Evitar golpes o caídas que puedan dañar el recipiente.
- Limpieza: Asegurarse de que el recipiente esté limpio antes de usarlo y siga las instrucciones de limpieza.
- Alérgenos: Información sobre alérgenos no estática, siempre verificar los ingredientes.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Material: Policarbonato
- Dimensiones: GN 1/9
- Altura: 65 mm
- Capacidad: Varía según el tamaño del recipiente elegido
- Resistencia a Impactos: Alta resistencia a impactos
- Aptitud para Lavavajillas: Apto para el lavado en lavavajillas
- Resistencia a Temas Químicos: Resistente a muchos productos químicos

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Limpieza Inicial: Antes de usar, lave el recipiente con agua caliente y jabón para eliminar cualquier residuo de fabricación.
2. Secado: Asegúrese de que el recipiente esté completamente seco antes de usar.
3. Colocación: Ubique el recipiente en una superficie plana y estable. Asegúrese de que no haya obstrucciones alrededor que puedan causar accidentes.

5. Operación

- Uso: Para usos de almacenamiento, simplemente llene el recipiente con los alimentos deseados.
- Cubierta: Si es necesario, utilice una tapa específica para el modelo de recipiente para mejorar la conservación de los alimentos.
- Temperaturas: Para almacenamiento en frío o caliente, siempre asegúrese de no exceder las temperaturas recomendadas.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave siempre a mano o en lavavajillas con detergentes no abrasivos.
- No utilice estropajos de acero o limpiadores abrasivos.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar la superficie del policarbonato.
- Se recomienda secar con un paño suave para evitar marcas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: Estrías visibles en la superficie.
Solución: Puede ser debido a una limpieza incorrecta. Evite productos abrasivos y use un paño suave.
- Problema: Fracturas o quiebres.
Solución: Reemplace el recipiente. No intente reparar, ya que puede afectar la seguridad alimentaria.

8. Eliminación

Deseche el recipiente de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos plásticos. Consulte las normas de reciclaje para asegurarse de que el material sea reciclado adecuadamente.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o compra, por favor contacte:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit - Conteneurs en Polycarbonate GN 1/9 - Hauteur 65 mm (GPCP1965)

1. Informations Générales

Le conteneur en polycarbonate GN 1/9 de GGM Gastro est conçu pour le stockage, la préparation et le service d'aliments. Sa conception pratique et durable en polycarbonate permet une utilisation dans les cuisines commerciales et professionnelles.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas exposer à des températures supérieures à 100°C.
- Évitez tout impact fort, car cela pourrait endommager le conteneur.
- Ne pas utiliser le conteneur pour des aliments contenant des acides forts.
- Lavez toujours le conteneur avant la première utilisation.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants.
- En cas de fissures ou de dommages visibles, ne pas utiliser le conteneur.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : GN 1/9
- Hauteur : 65 mm
- Matériau : Polycarbonate
- Capacité : Varie selon la contenance
- Résistance à la chaleur : Jusqu'à 100°C
- Transparence : Haute visibilité pour une identification facile des aliments

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Retirez le conteneur de son emballage et vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de dommages.
- Placez le conteneur sur une surface plane et stable.
- Assurez-vous que le conteneur est propre et sec avant d'y ajouter des aliments.
- Ne pas empiler sans les couvercles appropriés pour éviter les déformations.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez le conteneur pour stocker une variété d'aliments.
- Veillez à ne pas dépasser la capacité de remplissage du conteneur.
- Pour une meilleure conservation, utilisez un couvercle compatible lorsque le conteneur est utilisé pour le stockage.
- Étiquetez les aliments si nécessaire pour une identification facile.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à la main dans de l'eau chaude savonneuse ou au lave-vaisselle à basse température.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez soigneusement le conteneur après chaque nettoyage.
- Inspectez régulièrement pour déceler tout signe d'usure.

7. Dépannage

- Si des fissures ou des déformations apparaissent, ne pas utiliser le conteneur.
- En cas de planification d'une utilisation à haute température, vérifiez les spécifications pour éviter les dommages.
- Pour toute autre question, contactez le service client.

8. Élimination

- Éliminez le conteneur conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets plastiques.
- Considérez le recyclage du polycarbonate, si les installations sont disponibles dans votre région.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale Utente dei Contenitori in Policarbonato GN 1/9 - Altezza 65mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nell'uso dei contenitori in policarbonato GN 1/9. Questo prodotto è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze di ristorazione e conservazione degli alimenti, garantendo la massima durabilità e sicurezza. Realizzato in policarbonato trasparente, è resistente agli urti e permette una chiara visualizzazione del contenuto.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il contenitore in policarbonato a temperature superiori a 100°C.
- Evitare l'uso di utensili metallici all'interno del contenitore per prevenire graffi.
- Non mettere il contenitore direttamente sul fuoco o su una fonte di calore.
- Lavare a mano o utilizzare la lavastoviglie su ciclo delicato per evitare danni.
- Non utilizzare il contenitore per contenere sostanze chimiche o corrosive.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- In caso di rottura, smaltire i pezzi in modo responsabile, evitando tagli o lesioni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche Tecniche

- Modello: GPCP1965
- Materiale: policarbonato
- Dimensioni: GN 1/9
- Altezza: 65 mm
- Colore: trasparente
- Capacità: variabile a seconda delle dimensioni del contenitore utilizzato

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Assicurarsi che la superficie su cui verrà posizionato il contenitore sia pulita e asciutta.
2. Posizionare il contenitore in modo stabile su un ripiano o superficie piana.
3. Assicurarsi che il contenitore non sia sovraccarico oltre il limite di capacità raccomandato.
4. Se si utilizza un coperchio (venduto separatamente), assicurarsi che sia ben allineato prima di applicarlo.

5. Funzionamento

Il contenitore in policarbonato è progettato per conservare alimenti freddi e caldi. Riempire il contenitore con il cibo desiderato e, se necessario, coprire con il coperchio per una conservazione ottimale. Può essere utilizzato in frigo, congelatore e lavastoviglie, garantendo sempre un'adeguata gestione degli alimenti.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo ogni utilizzo, sciacquare il contenitore con acqua corrente.
- Per una pulizia più approfondita, utilizzare un detergente delicato e una spugna morbida.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti abrasivi.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riporre.
- Controllare regolarmente il contenitore per segni di usura o danni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore presenta scheggiature o rotture, deve essere ritirato immediatamente dall'uso.
- Se notate odori sgradevoli, provate a lavare con bicarbonato di sodio.
- In caso di dubbi sulla sicurezza del prodotto, contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

Quando il contenitore raggiunge la fine della sua vita utile, smaltirlo in modo responsabile. Verificare le normative locali per la raccolta differenziata della plastica e assicurarsi che il prodotto sia smaltito secondo le linee guida previste.

9. Contatti

Per qualsiasi domanda o necessità di assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto i nostri contenitori in policarbonato GN 1/9. Siamo certi che troverete il prodotto utilissimo per le vostre necessità culinarie.